shall collect said product(s) from any retailers
to which the product(s) were sold and upon
destruction of said items, in a manner approved by
the Board, shall be subject to a fine of one
thousand dollars ($1,000) on a first offense
within a four year period, two thousand five
hundred dollars ($2,500) on a second offense
within a four-year period, and five thousand
dollars ($5,000) on a third or subsequent offense
within a four-year period. 

Following the second sale of a non-compliant
product by a supplier to a distributor listed on
the Registry of Responsible Sellers of Hemp